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1 — Balancing Orifice Kit for one outlet
UPC-80 includes cap and two disks
UPC-280 is one piece

Qty — Supply Outlets (White)

Qty — Metal Take-offs with gasket and tape
ring

Installation Kits (Outlets, no duct)

Qty x 2 — Toggles and Screws

Qty —Winter Supply Shutoffs

UPC-89F only

UPC-89M, UPC-280M only

Qty — Couplings with Tape Rings

Outlet Kits (1 Outlet)

UPC-80F-1
UPC-80FR6-1
UPC-80M-1
UPC-80MR6-1
UPC-80MF-1
UPC-280M-1
UPC-280MR6-1

1 — Metal Take-off with gasket and tape ring

1 — Spin-In Take-off for Fiberglass ductboard
UPC-80F only

1 — 12 ft. (3660 mm)Sound Attenuator

2 — Sound attenuator Clamps
2 — Supply Tubing Clamps

1 — Supply Outlet (White)

2 — Toggles and Screws

1 —Winter Supply Shutoff

1 — Coupling with Tape Rings

UPC-80M, UPC-280M only

Outlet Kits, Short (5 Outlets)
• UPC-84-5 Outlet Kit for 1-inch Fiberglass Plenum
• UPC-85-5 Outlet Kit for Metal Plenum

5 — Metal Take-offs with gasket and tape ring

5 — Fiberglass Spin-In Take-offs

UPC-84-5 only

UPC-85-5 only

10 — Toggles and Screws

5 —Winter Supply Shutoffs

5 — Supply Outlets (White)

5 — 12" (300 mm) Rigid Attenuators

A
B 1.5

(38)

Secondary Drain Pan

P/N Used
On

No. of
Modules

Overall Dimensions
A x B

UPC-94
UPC-20B
UPC-20C
UPC-27B
UPC-27C
UPC-24B
UPC-24C

"
UPC-24D

1218
2430
2430
3036
3036
3642
3642
4860
4860

-
2
3
2
3
2
3
2
3

24.0 x 42.0
29.0 x 31.5
29.0 x 43.75
34.0 x 31.5
34.0 x 43.75
42.0 x 31.5
42.0 x 43.75

"
42.0 x 54.0

(610 x 1067)
(737 x 800)
(737 x 1110)
(864 x 800)
(864 x 1110)
(1067 x 800)
(1067 x 1110)

"
(1067 x 1372)

• 3/4-inch (19 mm) Female
PVC Socket Connection

16.0
(400)

16.0
(400)

Mounting Rails, M1218

UPC-95 1 Set/Box

• 12 ga. steel

2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.5 (63)
2.5 (63)

Dia Plenum
Fiberglass ductboard, 1" (25)
Fiberglass ductboard, 1.5" (38)
Metal duct, round
Metal duct, round
Metal duct, rectangular
Metal duct, round
Metal duct, round

Part No. R-factor
R-3.2
R-6.0
R-3.2
R-6.0
R-3.2
R-3.2
R-6.0

Duct

UPC-89F-6
UPC-89F-8
UPC-80FR6-6
UPC-89M-6
UPC-89M-8
UPC-89MF-6
UPC-89MF-8
UPC-289M-5
UPC-289MF-5

2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.0 (50)
2.5 (63)
2.5 (63)

Duct
Dia Plenum

Fiberglass ductboard, 1" (25)
Fiberglass ductboard, 1" (25)
Fiberglass ductboard, 1.5" (38)
Metal duct, round
Metal duct, round
Metal duct, rectangular
Metal duct, rectangular
Metal duct, round
Metal duct, rectangular

Part No.

1 — Balancing Orifice Kit for one outlet
UPC-80 includes cap and two disks
UPC-280 is one piece

Qty x 2 — Sound attenuator Clamps
Qty x 2 — Supply Tubing Clamps

6
8
6
6
8
6
8
5
5

Outlet
Qty

Qty — Spin-In Take-off for Fiberglass
ductboard


